

## Manx Telecom Future Ready Wi-Fi, Future Ready Fibre Products, Future Ready Talk Over Fibre and Future Ready Talk Only Tariffs – 1st August 2025

#### Issued 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2025 – New Fibre Products

From 1<sup>st</sup> August 2025 we will be launching a new range of Fibre products named **Future Ready Wi-Fi** and **Future Ready Fibre**. These will be available to order from 1 August, for installation approximately mid-September.

Offered with 30Mbps, 100Mbps, 200Mbps, 500Mbps and 1000Mbps Maximum Speed options. Future Ready Wi-Fi offers dynamic IP address connections and Future Ready Fibre are provided with a single static IP address.

Our Fibre broadband services are advertised with the average speed that customers can expect to receive at peak hours - between 8pm and 10pm - and when our broadband networks are at their busiest. We know from customer feedback that understanding the speed expected when our networks are busy is important to you. We will provide you with the best possible average speeds and broadband service which extends to include your in-home Wi-Fi experience.

**Future Ready Wi-Fi** products include a Hardware package providing enhanced Wi-Fi 6 router and Wi-Fi 6 EasyMesh extender. Hardware package upgrade options are also available for customers with larger properties along with additional EasyMesh extender options.

Wi-Fi support during and after installation; remote support to improve in-home Wi-Fi and for connecting new devices; maintenance and replacement support for routers and EasyMesh Wi-Fi extenders throughout a customer's contract term. Routers and Extenders include device software which ensures the best Wi-Fi performance along with remote Wi-Fi support and management along with intuitive home-use support via mobile app.

Future Ready Fibre, static IP, products are offered with no included hardware package

From 1<sup>st</sup> August we will also launch **Future Ready Fibre - Talk Only** and **Future Ready Fibre - Talk Only Low User** tariffs, these are speed restricted tariffs for use where customers require telephony service in Fibre served areas but do not require internet access.

### New Talk Over Fibre and Talk Only Products

Also, from 1<sup>st</sup> August 2025 we will be launching a new range of voice over Fibre tariffs for use with the new Future Ready Fibre Services, these are named **Future Ready Talk Over Fibre** and **Future Ready Talk Only**.

**Future Ready Talk Over Fibre** and **Future Ready Talk Only** are provided with Manx Telecom voice tariffs Anytime, Evenings and Weekends, Weekends and Basic.

**Future Ready Talk Only Low User** is available for customers in Fibre Only areas who only require a telephone line for emergency or infrequent use and is provided with the Manx Telecom Voice Tariff Low User. No internet service is available, restrictions apply.



### manx telecom

call +44 (0) 1624 624624 email mail@manxtelecom.com visit www.manxtelecom.com



### **New Future Ready Wi-Fi Products**

Product Group	Retail Product			Rental Charge per month ex VAT
Fibre	Future Ready Wi-Fi 30 Mbps - Boosted to 100 Mbps	100	100	£40.34
Hardware Package	Future Ready Standard Wi-Fi Package with Voice			£10.00

Product Group	Retail Product			Rental Charge per month ex VAT
Fibre	Future Ready Wi-Fi 100 Mbps - Boost to 200 Mbps	200	194	£45.77
Hardware Package	Future Ready Standard Wi-Fi Package with Voice			£10.00

Product Group	Retail Product			Rental Charge per month ex VAT
Fibre	Future Ready Wi-Fi 200 Mbps	200	194	£53.44
Hardware Package	Future Ready Standard Wi-Fi Package with Voice			£10.00

Product Group	Retail Product			Rental Charge per month ex VAT
Fibre	Future Ready Wi-Fi 500 Mbps	500	457	£77.18
Hardware Package	Future Ready Standard Wi-Fi Package with Voice			£10.00

Product Group	Retail Product			Rental Charge per month ex VAT
Fibre	Future Ready Wi-Fi 1000 Mbps	1000	826	£132.98
Hardware Package	Future Ready Standard Wi-Fi Package with Voice			£10.00

Product Group	Retail Product			Rental Charge per month ex VAT
Fibre	Future Ready Fibre - Talk Only	0	0	£16.13
Hardware Package	Future Ready Talk Only Package			£2.50

Product Group	Retail Product			Rental Charge per month ex VAT
Fibre	Future Ready Fibre - Talk Only Low User	0	0	£3.66
Hardware Package	Future Ready Talk Only Package			£2.50

# New Future Ready Fibre Products

Product Group	Retail Product	Max Speed	Average Speed 8-10pm (Mbps)	Retail Price per month ex VAT
Fibre	Business Future Ready Fibre 30 Mbps - Boosted to 100 Mbps	100	100	£54.99
Fibre	Business Future Ready Fibre 100 Mbps - Boosted to 200 Mbps	200	194	£55.77
Fibre	Business Future Ready Fibre 200 Mbps	200	194	£71.56
Fibre	Business Future Ready Fibre 500 Mbps	500	457	£103.92
Fibre	Business Future Ready Fibre 1000 Mbps	1000	826	£148.51



### manx telecom



#### **Additional Hardware Package Options**

Product Group	Device & Service Types	Rental
Flouder of oup	Device & Service Types	
Hardware Package	Future Ready Talk Only Hardware Package	£2.50
Hardware Package	Future Ready Standard Wi-Fi Package - No Voice	£10.00
Hardware Package	Future Ready Enhanced Wi-Fi Package	£12.25
Hardware Package	Future Ready Enhanced Plus Wi-Fi Package	£13.37
Hardware Package	Future Ready Enhanced Max Wi-Fi Package	£16.61
Hardware Package	Future Ready Ultimate Wi-Fi Package	£18.16

### Additional Wi-Fi Extenders

Product Group	Retail Product	Rental
Flouder Gloup		Charge per
Additional Wi-Fi Extender	Future Ready Additional Extender for Standard, Enhanced or Enhanced Plus	£3.50
Additional Wi-Fi Extender	Future Ready Additional Extender for Max or Ultimate	£8.30

### **Talk Over Fibre Voice Tariffs**

Product Group	Retail Product	Monthly Rental
Talk Over Fibre Voice Tariff	Future Ready Talk Over Fibre Anytime	£12.75
Talk Over Fibre Voice Tariff	Future Ready Talk Over Fibre Evenings & Weekends	£8.00
Talk Over Fibre Voice Tariff	Future Ready Talk Over Fibre Weekends	£5.52
Talk Over Fibre Voice Tariff	Future Ready Talk Over Fibre Baic	£3.31

### Talk Over Fibre Voice Tariffs

Product Group	Retail Product	Monthly Rental
Talk Only Fibre Voice Tariff	Future Ready Talk Only Anytime	£12.75
Talk Only Fibre Voice Tariff	Future Ready Talk Only Evenings & Weekends	£8.00
Talk Only Fibre Voice Tariff	Future Ready Talk Only Weekends	£5.52
Talk Only Fibre Voice Tariff	Future Ready Talk Only Basic	£3.31
Talk Only Fibre Voice Tariff	Future Ready Talk Only Low User	£0.83

#### Notes

- All prices exclude VAT at the prevailing rate
- Future Ready Wi-Fi price includes Wi-Fi Experts installation and support whilst in contract
- Future Ready Fibre is provided with a single static IP address and no included hardware package
- Average speeds correct as of 1 June 2025
- Future Ready Fibre Talk Only Low User is used exclusively with the Future Ready Talk Only Low User voice tariff. This is a social inclusion tariff for customers who make very few calls and don't want Internet access. Restrictions apply
- 24-month contract term applies.

